

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.596 of 2018

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.03.2022	<u>Dr.KMR,J</u> Mr. W.B. Srinivas, learned counsel represented on behalf of Mr. E. Maruthi Raja, learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Government Pleader for Endowments appeared and Mr.K.Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.4 is present. Mr. K. Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel represented that in this matter the Government has to file counters. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments sought time for filing counters. The matter pertains to the year 2018. So far, respondents No.1 to 3 did not choose to file their counters till date as stipulated in the writ rules for filing counters. However, his request is considered. Post the matter on 31.03.2022 to file counter, as a last chance. Office is directed to delete the name of Mr. Sreekanth Reddy Ambati and print the name of Mr.K. Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.4 in the cause list. Dr. KMR,J <i>Gvl</i>	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

