

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: W.P.No.596 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
29.	03.09.2025	<u>BVLNC,J</u> Heard Sri W.B.Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner appealing through Video Conference. Learned Additional Government Pleader for the Endowments sought time for getting clarification regarding the statements made in the counter affidavit which are pointed out to be incorrect. List on 09.09.2025. PSA <u>BVLNC,J</u>	