

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.596 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
31.	17.09.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Heard Sri W.B.Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel through video conference and learned Government Pleader for Endowments. Learned Senior Counsel pointed out several discrepancies from the counter-affidavit filed by Mr.Hari Jawaharlal for Commissioner, Endowments / R-2, which required clarification to proceed further in the matter. Therefore, Sri Hari Jawaharlal, is directed to appear before this Court through video conference on the next day of hearing and clarify the discrepancies pointed out by the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the writ petitioner to proceed in the matter. List the matter on 15.10.2025. Pmk <u>BVLNC, J</u>	

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE