

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.596 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33.	03.12.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Sri Hari Jawaharlal, Principal Secretary, Endowments Department, is present through virtual mode. In view of the same, his personal presence is dispensed with. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments submits that an additional affidavit has been filed explaining the discrepancies pointed out by the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests some time to go through the additional affidavit and to advance further arguments. List the matter on 10.12.2025. BVLNC, J cbn	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE