

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.596 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
34.	10.12.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Heard at length Sri W.B. Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the writ petitioner, who appeared through online mode and concluded his arguments. After learned Senior Counsel for the writ petitioner concluded his arguments, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments submitted that, in light of the judgments of the Hon'ble Apex Court in <i>Jago v. Union of India and others {2024 INSC 1034}</i> and <i>Dharam Singh and others v. State of Uttar Pradesh and another {2025 INSC 998}</i>, he would like to brief the Commissioner, Endowments Department, and come up with a positive proposal regarding the claim of the writ petitioner. He accordingly requested two weeks' time. In view of the above, list the matter on 07.01.2026. BVLNC, J cbn	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE